

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**MAC No. 1508 of 2019**

Shriram General Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Dhaneshwari & Ors.

13.09.2023	<p>Mr. Utsav Mahiswar, Counsel for appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Neeta Choubey, Counsel for respondents No.1 to 5.</p> <p>Let fresh notice on application for condonation of delay be issued on correct address of respondents No.6 &amp; 7, on payment of PF within 4 weeks.</p> <p>List this case after service report is received.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">Judge</p>