



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1507 of 2019

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIIMTED **versus** NEERA BAI
KEWAT

MAC No. 1508 of 2019

Order on Board

18/08/2025	<p>Ms. Santoshi Yadav, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Utsav Mahiswar, Advocate for appellants.</p> <p>Ms. Sonali Kesharwani, Advocate on behalf of Ms. Bhagwati Kashyap, Advocate for Respondents No. 1 to 5.</p> <p>Notice sent to Respondents No. 6 & 7 in both the appeals returned unserved with a note "wrong/ incorrect address".</p> <p>Learned counsel for appellants seeks for three weeks' time to pay fresh process fee for service of notice upon Respondents No. 6 & 7 on correct address.</p> <p>Issue notice to Respondents No. 6 & 7 on payment of process fee, making it returnable within four weeks.</p> <p>List this case after receipt of service report.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, call for the record of claim case from the concerned Tribunal.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
pwn	