



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1507 of 2019

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

versus

NEERA BAI KEWAT & ORS

Alongwith

MAC No. 1508 of 2019

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

versus

DHANESHWARI & ORS

Order Sheet

<p>16/03/2026</p>	<p>Ms. Santoshi Yadav, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Utsav Mahiswar, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Sonali Kesharwani, Advocate holding the brief of Ms. Bhagwati Kashyap, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 5 in both the appeals.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 01/2026 (in MAC No. 1507/2019) and I.A. No. 04/2026 (in MAC No. 1508/2019), applications for condonation of delay in payment of process fee.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the applications, the same are allowed and delay in payment of process fee is condoned.</p> <p align="right">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>