



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**MAC No. 1508 of 2019**

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus**  
DHANESHWARI

### **Order Sheet**

<b>06/05/2026</b>	<p>Ms. Santoshi Yadav, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Utsav Mahiswar, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>IA No.01, which is an application seeking condonation of delay in filing this appeal.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.</p> <p>Delay of 173 days in filing this appeal is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to the respondents No.06 &amp; 07 by ordinary as well as speed post.</p> <p>PF and copies within seven days.</p> <p>List thereafter for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/- <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p>
s@if	